
FREEPORT	PRETZEL	COURSE	
Course	Distance:		3.00	Miles	

(Updated	10/15/2024)	
	

TOP	25	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 15:07	 Dan	Chenoweth	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
2. 	 15:40	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	
3. 	 15:52	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
4. 	 16:27	 Justin	Johnson	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
5. 	 16:28	 Gavin	Allison	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
6. 	 16:29	 William	Plumley	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
7. 	 16:30	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	
8. 	 16:33	 Nathan	Schlindwein	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2003	
9. 	 16:36	 Justin	Trujillo	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2003	
10. 	 16:44	 Nate	Silver	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
11. 	 16:45	 Blake	Wyffels	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
12. 	 16:48	 Tyler	Gehl	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
13. 	 16:52	 Ryan	Kotecki	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
14. 	 17:00	 Lucas	Nicke	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
15. 	 17:01	 Andrew	Rizzo	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
16. 	 17:05	 Graysen	Carlson	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
17. 	 17:11	 Christian	Rowlands	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2003	
18. 	 17:12	 Colby	Rapps	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
19. 	 17:18	 Kaden	Elmer	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
20. 	 17:18	 Malakai	Schaad	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
21. 	 17:23	 Justin	Goodrich	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2003	
22. 	 17:25	 Spencer	Lindstrom	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
23. 	 17:27	 Pete	Nelson	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
24. 	 17:31	 Josh	Lodge	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
25. 	 17:32	 Kaden	Elmer	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	
26. 	 17:32	 Cooper	Schaad	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
27. 	 17:33	 Neo	Colter	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	

	 	 	 	
	

TOP	25	ALL-TIME	PERFORMANCES	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 15:07	 Dan	Chenoweth	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
2. 	 15:40	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	



3. 	 15:48	 Dylan	Gehl	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
4. 	 15:52	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
5. 	 16:18	 Dylan	Gehl	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
6. 	 16:27	 Justin	Johnson	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
7. 	 16:28	 Gavin	Allison	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
8. 	 16:29	 William	Plumley	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
9. 	 16:30	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	
10. 	 16:31	 Justin	Johnson	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
11. 	 16:33	 Nathan	Schlindwein	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2003	
12. 	 16:36	 Justin	Trujilo	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2003	
13. 	 16:38	 Jaxson	Sottos	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	
14. 	 16:44	 Nate	Silver	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
15. 	 16:45	 Blake	Wyffels	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
16. 	 16:47	 William	Plumley	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2019	
17. 	 16:48	 Tyler	Gehl	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
18. 	 16:52	 Ryan	Kotecki	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
19. 	 17:00	 Sam	Mosbarger	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
20. 	 17:00	 Lucas	Nicke	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
21. 	 17:01	 Andrew	Rizzo	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
22. 	 17:04	 Tyler	Gehl	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
23. 	 17:05	 Graysen	Carlson	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
24. 	 17:08	 Justin	Johnson	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2019	
25. 	 17:11	 Christian	Rowlands	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2003	

	
	

TOP	25	SENIOR	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 15:48	 Dylan	Gehl	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
2. 	 16:27	 Justin	Johnson	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
3. 	 16:30	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	
4. 	 16:36	 Justin	Trujillo	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2003	
5. 	 16:48	 Tyler	Gehl	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
6. 	 17:01	 Andrew	Rizzo	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
7. 	 17:11	 Christian	Rowlands	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2003	
8. 	 17:27	 Pete	Nelson	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
9. 	 17:38	 Brad	Mattan	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2003	
10. 	 17:45	 Scott	Mattan	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
11. 	 18:02	 Neo	Colter	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2019	
12. 	 18:05	 Christian	Haney	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
13. 	 18:07	 Peter	Rizzo	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
14. 	 18:16	 Max	Johnson	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	



15. 	 18:18	 Austin	Hull	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	
16. 	 18:18	 Nathan	Carroll	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
17. 	 18:21	 Isaac	Kuster	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
18. 	 18:22	 Carson	Raya	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
19. 	 18:23	 Malakai	Schaad	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
20. 	 18:46	 Luke	Henkhaus	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2019	
21. 	 18:47	 Tim	Holevoet	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2003	
22. 	 18:48	 Rylan	Lambert	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
23. 	 18:56	 Jordan	Wildermuth	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2004	
24. 	 19:05	 Luke	Sebastian	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
25. 	 19:18	 Jacob	Taylor	 12	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	

	
	

TOP	25	JUNIOR	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 15:07	 Dan	Chenoweth	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
2. 	 15:40	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	
3. 	 15:52	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
4. 	 16:28	 Gavin	Allison	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
5. 	 16:33	 Nathan	Schlindwein	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2003	
6. 	 16:44	 Nate	Silver	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
7. 	 16:45	 Blake	Wyffels	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
8. 	 16:47	 William	Plumley	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2019	
9. 	 17:00	 Sam	Mosbarger	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
10. 	 17:04	 Tyler	Gehl	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
11. 	 17:05	 Graysen	Carlson	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
12. 	 17:12	 Colby	Rapps	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
13. 	 17:16	 Lucas	Nicke	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
14. 	 17:18	 Kaden	Elmer	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
15. 	 17:25	 Spencer	Lindstrom	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
16. 	 17:32	 Cooper	Schaad	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
17. 	 17:33	 Neo	Colter	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
18. 	 17:52	 Aidan	Bries	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
19. 	 18:10	 Lucas	Cropp	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
20. 	 18:21	 Jesse	Cross	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
21. 	 18:23	 Max	Johnson	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	
22. 	 18:25	 Erik	Kowitz	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
23. 	 18:50	 Luke	Henkhaus	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
24. 	 18:50	 Will	Sammons	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
25. 	 18:55	 Pete	Nelson	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2004	
26. 	 19:00	 Scott	Mattan	 11	 Pretzel	Invite	 2004	



	
	

TOP	25	SOPHOMORE	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 16:18	 Dylan	Gehl	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
2. 	 16:29	 William	Plumley	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
3. 	 16:38	 Jaxson	Sottos	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	
4. 	 16:52	 Ryan	Kotecki	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
5. 	 17:00	 Lucas	Nicke	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
6. 	 17:08	 Justin	Johnson	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
7. 	 17:12	 Sam	Mosbarger	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
8. 	 17:32	 Kaden	Elmer	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	
9. 	 17:40	 Rafe	Morrison	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
10. 	 17:41	 Bryce	Borkgren	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
11. 	 17:46	 Jack	Kreiss	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
12. 	 17:50	 Cooper	Schaad	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
13. 	 17:55	 Max	Johnson	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
14. 	 18:05	 Bode	Neff	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2019	
15. 	 18:16	 Graysen	Carlson	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	
16. 	 18:30	 Aidan	Bries	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	
17. 	 18:30	 Malakai	Schaad	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2019	
18. 	 18:32	 Rylan	Lambert	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
19. 	 18:38	 Nate	Silver	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2004	
20. 	 18:50	 Erik	Kowitz	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2004	
21. 	 18:52	 Ricky	Chavez	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
22. 	 19:08	 Justin	Goodrich	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2004	
23. 	 19:15	 Alex	Aleman	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
24. 	 19:17	 Micah	Johnson	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
25. 	 19:33	 Jacob	Taylor	 10	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	

	
	

TOP	25	FRESHMAN	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 16:31	 Justin	Johnson	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
2. 	 17:12	 Jaxson	Sottos	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
3. 	 17:14	 Dylan	Gehl	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
4. 	 17:18	 Malakai	Schaad	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
5. 	 17:23	 Justin	Goodrich	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2003	
6. 	 17:31	 Josh	Lodge	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	



7. 	 17:54	 Henley		Bourne	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
8. 	 17:59	 Kaden	Elmer	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
9. 	 18:37	 Bode	Neff	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
10. 	 18:46	 Kael	McCord	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
11. 	 18:47	 Gavin	Allison	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2019	
12. 	 18:49	 Aidan	Bries	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
13. 	 19:07	 Greysen	Claerhout	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
14. 	 19:15	 Grady	Hull	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2022	
15. 	 19:25	 Max	Sottos	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2018	
16. 	 19:28	 Ryan	Kotecki	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2004	
17. 	 19:46	 Rylan	Lambert	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
18. 	 19:46	 Bryce	Borkgren	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2004	
19. 	 20:12	 Micah	Johnson	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2023	
20. 	 20:14	 Connor	Knowles	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2019	
21. 	 20:20	 Mason	Anderson	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
22. 	 20:26	 Rob	Barton	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2005	
23. 	 20:31	 Fritz	Bolme	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2024	
24. 	 21:03	 Max	Johnson	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2021	
25. 	 21:15	 Jaran	Heaton	 09	 Pretzel	Invite	 2004	

	
	


